501807721 02/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mats Gustavsson	09/29/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A2 Acoustics AB
Street Address:	Westmansgatan 47
City:	SE-582 16 Linkoping
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7986799

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)496-8453 Phone: 313-496-8445

Email: rasher@millercanfield.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robin W. Asher
Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 147758-00004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin W. Asher

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_1#page1.tif source=Assignment_1#page2.tif CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 027642 FRAME: 0948

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	Name: A2 Acoustics AB	
Mats Gustavsson	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Westmansgatan 47	
Execution Date(s)09/29/2004	SE-582 16 Linkoping	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Sweden Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7,986,799 tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Name: Robin W. Asher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Suite 2500		
Street Address: 150 West Jefferson	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 	
City: Detroit	8. Payment Information	
State: Michigan Zip: 48226		
Phone Number: 313-496-8445	Deposit Account Number 50-3372	
Fax Number: <u>313-496-8453</u>	·	
Email Address: rasher@millercanfield.com	Authorized User Name Robin W. Asher	
9. Signature: Signature	7/1/1 ² Date	
Robin W. Asher Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

GUSTAVSSON, Mats Grännagatan 10 SE-252 50 Helsingborg Sweden

hereby sell, assign and tras sfer to

A2 Acoustics AB Westmansgatan 47 SE-582 16 Linköping Sweden

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

A DEVICE FOR ACTUATING A MEMBRANE AND A VEHICLE COMPRISING A DEVICE FOR ACTUATING A MEMBRANE

which application was:

(a) executed on the

day of

20

(b) filed on the

day of

20

and given serial No.

(c) filed as PCT international application No. PCT/SE03/00597

on the fourteenth day of April 2003.

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reismes, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Corvention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Diago

LINKERNG

Date 29/09/04

Inventor

Mats Gustavason

PATENT REEL: 027642 FRAME: 0950